LPCV Series
• Linear proportional controller
• Ratings from 15A to 110A @ 240 VAC
• 0-5 V DC, 0-10 V DC, or 4-20mA input
• For use with resistive loads only
PRODUCT SELECTION
Description 15 A 25 A 40 A 75 A 110 A
0-5 VDC Control 5LPCV2415 5LPCV2425 5LPCV2440 5LPCV2475 5LPCV24110
0-10 VDC Control 10LPCV2415 10LPCV2425 10LPCV2440 10LPCV2475 10LPCV24110
4-20 mA Control 20LPCV2415 20LPCV2425 20LPCV2440 20LPCV2475 20LPCV24110
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS (voltage) (1)
Description 240 VAC
Operating Voltage (60Hz) [Vrms] 20-300
Transient Overvoltage [Vpk] 600
Maximum Off-State Leakage Current @ Rated Voltage [mArms] 10
Minimum Off-State dv/dt @ Maximum Rated Voltage [V/µsec] 200
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS (current) (1)
Description 15 A 25 A 40 A 75 A 110 A
Maximum Load Current  [Arms] 15 25 40 75 110
Minimum Load Current [Arms] 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.15 0.20
Maximum Surge Current (16.6ms) [Apk] 150 250 625 1000 1500
Maximum On-State Voltage Drop @ Rated Current [Vpk] 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6
Thermal Resistance Junction to Case (Rjc) [°C/W] 1.48 1.02 0.63 0.31 0.28
Maximum I² t for Fusing (8.3 msec) [A² sec] 94 260 1620 4150 9340
Minimum Power Factor (with Maximum Load) 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS (1)
Description 5LPCV 10LPCV 20LPCV
Control Voltage Range 0-5 VDC 0-10 VDC 4-20 mA
Control Range Limits (Min/Msx) -0.5/10 VDC -1.0/20 VDC -0.5/25 mA
Turn-On Threshold 0.25 VDC 0.5 VDC 4.5 mA
Nominal Input Impedance 12.7K Ohm 25 K Ohm 460 Ohm
Sync Voltage (terminal 6 and 7) 16-24 VAC 16-24 VAC 16-24 VAC
POWER SUPPLY SPECIFICATION (4)
Description PS120 PS240
Input Voltage 50/60Hz 120 VAC 240 VAC
Output Voltage 50/60Hz (Sync Voltage) 20 VAC/100mA 20 VAC/100mA
Ambient Operating Temperature Range -30 to 80°C -30 to 80°C
Ambient Storage Temperature Range -40 to 125°C -40 to 125°C
Terminals 6-32 Screws, .25" Fastons
Screw Torque Requirement 6-32 Screws -10 in lbs.
Weight (typical) 8.6 oz. (245g)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Description
Dielectric Strength, signal to load 2500 Vrms
Dielectric Strength, signal to Base 2500 Vrms
Ambient Operating Temperature Range -30 to 80°C
Ambient Storage Temperature Range -40 to 125°C
Weight (typical) 6.0 oz. (175g)
Encapsulation Themally Conductive Epoxy
Terminals 8-32 Screws, .25" Fastons
Screw Torque Requirement 8-32 and 10-32 Screws - 20in. lbs.
GENERAL NOTES
1) All parameters at 25°C unless otherwise specified.
2) Linear taper potentiometer 1-10K Ohm, ½ watt.
3) 50Hz models available.
4) 20 VAC must be in phase with load
THERMAL DERATE INFORMATION
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
• Infrared and quartz heaters             • Thermal forming equipment
• Resistive heating elements             • Conveyor speed control
• Rectified DC motors                        • Printing applications
• Industrial temperature controllers
WIRING DIAGRAM
PERCENT VS INPUT VOLTAGE
AGENCY APPROVALS
Designed in accordance with the requirements of IEC 62314
                                                 Rev. 110411
ANNEX - ENVIROMENTAL INFORMATION
Мы молодая и активно развивающаяся компания в области  поставок
электронных компонентов. Мы поставляем  электронные  компоненты
отечественного и импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с
крупнейших складов мира.
Благодаря сотрудничеству с мировыми поставщиками мы осуществляем
комплексные и плановые поставки   широчайшего   спектра электронных
компонентов.
Собственная  эффективная  логистика и склад в обеспечивает надежную
поставку продукции в точно указанные сроки по всей России.
Мы осуществляем  техническую поддержку нашим клиентам и
предпродажную проверку качества продукции. На  все поставляемые продукты
мы предоставляем  гарантию .
Осуществляем поставки продукции под контролем ВП МО РФ на
предприятия военно-промышленного комплекса  России , а также работаем в
рамках 275 ФЗ с открытием отдельных счетов в уполномоченном банке. Система
менеджмента качества компании соответствует требованиям ГОСТ ISO 9001.
Минимальные сроки поставки, гибкие цены, неограниченный
ассортимент  и индивидуальный подход к клиентам являются основой для
выстраивания долгосрочного и эффективного сотрудничества с предприятиями
радиоэлектронной промышленности, предприятиями  ВПК и научно-
исследовательскими  институтами России.
С нами вы становитесь  еще успешнее!
Наши контакты:
Телефон: +7 812 627 14 35
Электронная почта: sales@st-electron.ru
Адрес: 198099, Санкт-Петербург,
Промышленная ул, дом № 19, литера Н,
помещение 100-Н Офис 331